GotOil Oman was acquired as of March 31, 2006. The pur-

chase price amounts to a cash payment of USD 600,000

and payment in the form of 400,000 newly issued shares

whose value is based on the market price of SEK 49.50 for

the Tethys Oil share at the time of purchase, May 24, 2006.

The excess value between the market price and GotOil

Oman’s equity has been allocated to oil and gas properties.

Note 3
In this column, the consolidated balance sheet was adjust-

ed based on the assumption that the Rights Issue had

been implemented as of March 31, 2006. The calculates

was based on the assumption of full subscription in the

Rights Issue, meaning that 876,960 new shares are sub-

scribed and that Tethys Oil received a capital contribution of

MSEK 52.6 before issues costs. Total issue costs for the

Rights Issue are considered to be approximately MSEK 4.0.

No consideration was taken to the possible effects of the

Private Placement or the warrants on the consolidated

Group balance sheet.

TETHYS OIL

29

ADJUSTMENT FOR

The Group
Mar 31, 2006

Acquisition of
GotOil Resources

(Oman) Ltd. Rights Issue

The Group
Pro forma

Mar 31, 2006

TSEK Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

ASSETS

Fixed assets

Oil and gas properties 14,587 24,617 0 39,204

Other fi xed assets 125 0 0 125

Total fi xed assets 14,712 24,617 0 39,329

Current assets

Other receivables 600 529 0 1,129

Prepaid expenses 222 0 0 222

Short term investments 36,072 -4,672 0 31,400

Cash and cash equivalents 1,144 0 48,618 49,762

Total current assets 38,038 -4,143 48,618 82,513

TOTAL ASSETS 52,750 20,474 48,618 121,842

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 2,192 200 438 2,830

Other contributed equity 71,071 19,600 48,179 138,850

Retained earnings -22,144 0 0 -22,144

Total shareholders’ equity 51,119 19,800 48,618 119,537

Interest bearing long term liabilities

Other long term loans 0 420 0 420

Total interest bearing long term liabilities 0 420 0 420

Non interst beraring current liabilities

Accounts payable 895 254 0 1,148

Other current liabilities 68 0 0 68

Accrued expenses 668 0 0 668

Total non interst beraring current liabilities 1,631 254 0 1,885

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 52,750 20,474 48,618 121,842

Pledged assets 780 0 0 780

Contingent liabilities 19,387 12,894 0 32,281

TETHYS OIL

30

I have reviewed the pro forma fi nancial statements on

pages 28–29 in Tethys Oil AB’s Prospectus dated 29

May 2006.

Th e pro forma fi nancial statements have been prepared

solely for the purpose of providing information on the

manner in which the acquisition of GotOil Resources

(Oman) Ltd and the forthcoming Rights Issue might

have aff ected the consolidated balance sheet for Tethys

Oil AB per March 31, 2006.

The responsibility of the Board of Directors and

Managing Director

Preparation of the pro forma fi nancial statements in

accordance with the requirements of the Prospectus